From: Keyon, David

To: Downtown West Project
Subject: Fw: Growth Reallocation Info needed
Date: Tuesday, August 25, 2020 9:35:22 PM

David Keyon

Principal Planner, Environmental Review

City of San Jose

(408) 535-7898 david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov

From: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 1:06 PM

To: Franziska Church <f.church@fehrandpeers.com>; Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>
Cc: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <Ispeters@esassoc.com>; Keyon, David
<david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Junyu Guo <J.Guo@fehrandpeers.com>

Subject: RE: Growth Reallocation Info needed

Franziska,
Here is Robert’s response to your question:

Yes this is correct, F&P would need to update the “CSJ.2040.Amended.GP” tab to include the total
TAZ info from the other sheets to put in their model.

This data was given to us to use by Hexagon for their model. | believe the data is taken from census
data, but i'm not sure. Also, i'm not sure the model is the same for F&P. | put Franziska in contact
with Robert Del Rio and At to to coordinate their analysis to make sure it's consistent. From my
understanding, Hexagon would update the "CSJ.2040.Amended.GP" and input it in their model. F&P
can coordinate with Hexagon to receive the updated sheet.

Let me know if you still have questions.

Thanks!

Shannon Hill, Planner
Planning, Building & Code Enforcement | Environmental Review Section
City of San José | 200 East Santa Clara Street

Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov

From: Franziska Church <f.church@fehrandpeers.com>

Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 11:08 AM

To: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>
Cc: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <Ispeters@esassoc.com>; Keyon, David
<david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Junyu Guo <J.Guo@fehrandpeers.com>

Subject: RE: Growth Reallocation Info needed
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[External Email]

Thanks Shannon.
We do need clarification on the final land uses ASAP, so we can run the GPA analysis.

Thanks again.

Franziska Church, AICP

Senior Associate

Fehr & Peers Transportation Consultants
408.645.7014

From: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 10:47 AM

To: Franziska Church <f.church@fehrandpeers.com>; Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>
Cc: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <Ispeters@esassoc.com>; Keyon, David
<david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>

Subject: RE: Growth Reallocation Info needed

Good morning Franziska,

I will request confirmation. Apparently, they clarified the misunderstanding with Robert del Rio at
Hexagon last week, but | will forward your question and get back to you.

Thanks!

Shannon Hill, Planner
Planning, Building & Code Enforcement | Environmental Review Section
City of San José | 200 East Santa Clara Street

Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov | (408) 535 - 7872

From: Franziska Church <f.church@fehrandpeers.com>

Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 8:38 AM

To: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>
Cc: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>; Keyon, David
<david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>

Subject: RE: Growth Reallocation Info needed

[External Email]

Hi Shannon,
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It would be great if you could confirm with Robert that we need to update the
“CSJ.2040.Amended.GP” tab to include the total TAZ info from the “All Jobs Shifts” tab.

Thank you.

Franziska Church, AICP

Senior Associate

Fehr & Peers Transportation Consultants
408.645.7014

From: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 4:31 PM

To: Franziska Church <f.church@fehrandpeers.com>; Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>
Cc: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>; Keyon, David
<david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>

Subject: RE: Growth Reallocation Info needed

Hi All,

I will ping Robert to confirm your understanding below, unless you were able to confirm.
Let me know, and I'll follow up if necessary.

Thanks, and happy Friday!

Shannon Hill, Planner
Planning, Building & Code Enforcement | Environmental Review Section
City of San José | 200 East Santa Clara Street

Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov

From: Franziska Church <f.church@fehrandpeers.com>

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 1:59 PM

To: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill,
Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Cc: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>

Subject: RE: Growth Reallocation Info needed

[External Email]

Thanks Hillary.

| think we have enough direction. Robert said: I think you would need to update the
CSJ.2040.Amended.GP sheet to reflect the shift in jobs/housing. | interpret that as meaning we
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update the “CSJ.2040.Amended.GP” tab to include the total TAZ info from the “All Jobs Shifts” tab. Is
that in line with your interpretation?

Franziska Church, AICP

Senior Associate

Fehr & Peers Transportation Consultants
408.645.7014

From: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 1:51 PM

To: Franziska Church <f.church@fehrandpeers.com>; Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Cc: Karl Heisler <KHeisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <|speters@esassoc.com>

Subject: RE: Growth Reallocation Info needed

Franziska,

Based on David’s response, the answer is YES, we are to use the TAZ data sent over last week. Did
Robert ever confirm which tab is the right one?

Hillary

Hillary Gitelman

|
Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters!

550 Kearny Street, Suite 800
San Francisco, CA 94108
415.896.5900 main
415.262.2309 direct
415.716.9280 mobile

hgitelman@esassoc.com | esassoc.com

Follow us on | | | |

From: Franziska Church <f.church@fehrandpeers.com>

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 10:02 AM

To: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Hill,
Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Cc: Karl Heisler <KHeisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <lspeters@esassoc.com>
Subject: RE: Growth Reallocation Info needed

Hi Team,

Just so | fully understand: We are to use the TAZ shifts sent last week. Please confirm.


mailto:HGitelman@esassoc.com
mailto:f.church@fehrandpeers.com
mailto:david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:KHeisler@esassoc.com
mailto:lspeters@esassoc.com
mailto:hgitelman@esassoc.com
https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.esassoc.com%2F&data=01%7C01%7CShannon.Hill%40sanjoseca.gov%7C42a2b44e920c432b080508d7f0561e17%7C0fe33be061424f969b8d7817d5c26139%7C1&sdata=G46gcYHMJltZmi8gYDZE2pTILSw08nrfeyTN37%2FWidI%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Flinkd.in%2F1HPF31N&data=01%7C01%7CShannon.Hill%40sanjoseca.gov%7C42a2b44e920c432b080508d7f0561e17%7C0fe33be061424f969b8d7817d5c26139%7C1&sdata=1uoos3PXn9XwubJ5C55BnvWEmktK6x6AA5EIzh%2F4Mow%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.facebook.com%2Fesassoc&data=01%7C01%7CShannon.Hill%40sanjoseca.gov%7C42a2b44e920c432b080508d7f0561e17%7C0fe33be061424f969b8d7817d5c26139%7C1&sdata=CAy5b6QliN997CCSFVcY9cFsO0FaMQVgZV%2Fpm21sol4%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fbit.ly%2F1TqUbar&data=01%7C01%7CShannon.Hill%40sanjoseca.gov%7C42a2b44e920c432b080508d7f0561e17%7C0fe33be061424f969b8d7817d5c26139%7C1&sdata=AkTV%2FbQ7o8uEfHwLaUDK55EUJ3ls9NXDufUf5g3ZGTE%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.instagram.com%2Fesassoc%2F&data=01%7C01%7CShannon.Hill%40sanjoseca.gov%7C42a2b44e920c432b080508d7f0561e17%7C0fe33be061424f969b8d7817d5c26139%7C1&sdata=QixJvgFQznSI%2BppiLt0Y51vBBDx4DU7Pj8L1B4uH6Jw%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fvimeo.com%2Fesassoc&data=01%7C01%7CShannon.Hill%40sanjoseca.gov%7C42a2b44e920c432b080508d7f0561e17%7C0fe33be061424f969b8d7817d5c26139%7C1&sdata=%2FzqT5wuT5Fdy1Slmzef8AUGhXu0im1sChxzbmDoDz94%3D&reserved=0
mailto:f.church@fehrandpeers.com
mailto:david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:HGitelman@esassoc.com
mailto:Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:KHeisler@esassoc.com
mailto:lspeters@esassoc.com

Thank you,

Franziska Church, AICP

Senior Associate

Fehr & Peers Transportation Consultants
408.645.7014

From: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 9:29 AM

To: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Cc: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <lspeters@esassoc.com>; Franziska Church
<f.church@fehrandpeers.com>

Subject: Re: Growth Reallocation Info needed
Hi Hillary,

The land uses are not final. As discussed previously, the TAZ shifts are assumptions based on
our best guess of where the eventual recommended capacity transfers will occur.

| am working with Robert Rivera on the General Plan team to determine the discrepancy
between the TAZ data sent over last week and Hexagon's understanding. The TAZ data sent
last week reflects the capacity shifts we discussed last week.

Thank you,

David Keyon
Planner, Environmental Review
City of San Jose

(408) 535-7898 david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov

From: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 9:13 AM

To: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Cc: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <lspeters@esassoc.com>; Franziska Church
<f.church@fehrandpeers.com>

Subject: Growth Reallocation Info needed

[External Email]

Hi David and Shannon,

Franziska tells me that she’s been coordinating with Hexagon for the files she needs to re-run our
2040 cumulative with the new growth reallocation, and that they indicated the land uses were not
final. This was news to us! Can you help us by confirming the land uses already provided are those
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we should be using? This is time sensitive.

THANKS

Hillary

Hillary Gitelman

I
Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters!

550 Kearny Street, Suite 800
San Francisco, CA 94108
415.896.5900 main
415.262.2309 direct
415.716.9280 mobile

hgitelman@esassoc.com | esassoc.com

Follow us on | | |
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